Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Don M. COATES	10/10/2007
M. Clark THOMPSON	10/10/2007
David W. BECK	10/10/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHEVRON U.S.A., INC.	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 6006	
City:	San Ramon	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94583	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11898066

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)770-7901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

donna.lizama@pillsburylaw.com Email:

Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1650 Tysons Boulevard

P.O. Box 10500 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

091230-0362893 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert C. Perez

Total Attachments: 4

500388265

source=091230-0362893 - Assignment#page1.tif source=091230-0362893 - Assignment#page2.tif

REEL: 020047 FRAME: 0153

PATENT

source=091230-0362893 - Assignment#page3.tif source=091230-0362893 - Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 020047 FRAME: 0154

RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER SHEET				
PATEN	<u>rs only</u>				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
DON M COATES	Name: CHEVRON U.S.A., INC.				
M. CLARK THOMPSON	Internal Address:				
DAVID W. BECK					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No.	Street Address: P.O. Box 6006				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 10/10/2007	Street Address. 1.0. Dox 0000				
X Assignment Merger					
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: San Ramon				
Joint Research Agreement	State: CA				
Government Interest Assignment	, 0.4400				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country:Zip:94583				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \square Yes $[X]$ No				
11/898,066 Additional numbers at	tached? Yes X No				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents				
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1				
Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00				
Internal Address: P.O. Box 10500	Authorized to be charged by credit card				
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 1650 Tysons Boulevard	Enclosed				
	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: McLean	8. Payment Information 091230-0362893				
State: VA Zip: 22102	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date				
Phone Number: <u>(</u> 703) 770-7900					
Fax Number: (703) 770-7901	b. Deposit Account Number <u>033975</u>				
Email Address: robert.perez@pillsburylaw.com	Authorized User Name				
9. Signature: Matth	October 31, 2007				
Signature	Date				
Robert C. Perez, Reg. No. 39328	Total number of pages including cover				
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents: 5				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 020047 FRAME: 0155

Attorney Docket No: T-6886

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, DON M. COATES, residing is State of New Mexico; M. CLARK THOMPSO Los Alamos, State of New Mexico; and DAVID County of Santa Fe, State of New Mexico, ha A TELEMETRY APPARATUS AND METHO in an application for Letters Patent of the Unit	N, residing in the D W. BECK, resive invented new D FOR MONITO	e City of Los Alamo iding in the City of and useful improv	s, County of Santa Fe, rements in
☐ having an oath or declaration executed	d on even date	herewith;	
⊠ bearing Serial No. <u>11/898,066</u>	and filed on	September 7	_, 2007; and
WHEREAS, CHEVRON U.S.A. INC., a color by virtue of the laws of the Commonwealt and established place of business at San acquiring the entire right, title, and interest Letters Patent to be granted and issued the	h of Pennsylva Ramon, State It in and to said	nia, and having a of California, is d	regular esirous of
NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consacknowledged, I, the said DON M. COAT over unto said CHEVRON U.S.A. INC., its title, and interest in and to said invention, granted and issued thereof, not only for, t for, to, and in all other countries; and I he Commissioner for Patents to issue said L Assignment.	ES, do hereby s successors a and in and to a o, and in the U reby authorize	sell, assign, trans nd assigns, the e all Letters Patent i nited States of Ar and request the	sfer, and se ntire right, to be nerica, but
Signed my hand at Sawlate U	M,		this
	DON	Lasto M. COATES	
STATEMENT E	BY WITNESS		
1, Varieb W. Reck	, whose fu	Il post office addres	SS IS
44 BTAMBRE RD, SANT			
was personally present and did see <u>Don M. C</u> above assignment on this <u>/ O</u> day of <u>C</u>			ie lile

PATENT

REEL: 020047 FRAME: 0156

Attorney Docket No: T-6886

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, DON M. COATES, residing in the City of Santa Fe, County of Santa Fe, State of New Mexico; M. CLARK THOMPSON, residing in the City of Los Alamos, County of Los Alamos, State of New Mexico; and DAVID W. BECK, residing in the City of Santa Fe, County of Santa Fe, State of New Mexico, have invented new and useful improvements in A TELEMETRY APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MONITORING A BOREHOLE, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States,

bearing Serial No and filed on, 2007; and
WHEREAS, CHEVRON U.S.A. INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, and having a regular and established place of business at San Ramon, State of California, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefore;
NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said DAVID W. BECK, do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto said CHEVRON U.S.A. INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, and in and to all Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereof, not only for, to, and in the United States of America, but for, to, and in all other countries; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.
Signed my hand at SANTA FE NM, this State
Dawlw. Beck
DAVID W. BECK
STATEMENT BY WITNESS I,
Donald State

PATENT

SIGNATURE OF WITNESS

REEL: 020047 FRAME: 0157

Attorney Docket No: T-6886

REEL: 020047 FRAME: 0158

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we, DON M. COATES, residing in the City of Santa Fe, County of Santa Fe, State of New Mexico; M. CLARK THOMPSON, residing in the City of Los Alamos, County of Los Alamos, State of New Mexico; and DAVID W. BECK, residing in the City of Santa Fe, County of Santa Fe, State of New Mexico, have invented new and useful improvements in A TELEMETRY APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MONITORING A BOREHOLE, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States,

bearing Serial No and filed on, 2007; and
WHEREAS, CHEVRON U.S.A. INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, and having a regular and established place of business at San Ramon, State of California, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefore;
NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said M. CLARK THOMPSON, do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto said CHEVRON U.S.A. INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, and in and to all Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereof, not only for, to, and in the United States of America, but for, to, and in all other countries; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.
Signed my hand at $Santa Fe, NM$, this 10^{4h} day of $Oelohov$, 2007.
M. CLARK THOMPSON
STATEMENT BY WITNESS
, whose full post office address is
421 Pajni k Street Address Kathe Chuz, Espanola, AM State & Zip X State & Zip
was personally present and did see M. Clark Thompson, who is known to me, execute
the above assignment on this 10 day of
SIGNATURE OF WITNESS
, DATENT

RECORDED: 10/31/2007